
1. CON T R ACT IO CODE PAGL OF PAGES.

' AMENDMENTGF SOLICITATION / MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 1
| 2

-

2. AIRENOMENT/MOOlFICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DAT E 4. REQU151T ION / PURCHASE REQ. NO. S. PROJECT NO. (1/ appuce6de)

One (1) gh ,/gg RFPA RES-85-119 dtd 2/28/86
*

6.155UE D av i i 1. AOMINISTERED BY tif other then item 6)
CODE |

U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Comission
Division of Contracts
Washington, DC 20555

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONT RACTOR (No., street, county, Siete and ZlP Code) (g) 9A. AMENOMENT OF SOLICITATION NO.

Battelle Institute, e. V.
AM Romerhos 35
POSTFACH 900160 '8 o^T'of8 N a ")

6000 Frankfurt AM Main 90
Federal Republic of Germany ^' #O. '"' ^' ' " '' "'"^'V " '^*

X NRC-04-85-119

CODE | FACI LITY CODE

11. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO AMENDMENTS OF SOLICITATIONS

The above numbered solicitation is amended as set forth in item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers is extended, is not ex-
tended.g

Offers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicitation or es amended. by one of the following methods:
El By completing items 8 and 15.and returning copies of the amendment; (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendment on each copy of the offer
submitted; or (c) By separate letter or telegram which includes a reference to the sohcitation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDG.
MENT TO BE RECElVED AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT
IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer already submitted.such change may be made by telegramor
letter, provided each telegram or letter makes reference to the solicitation and this amendment, and is received prior to the opening hour and date specified.

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIAT4ON DATA (if reeuired)
B&R No.: 60-19-30 FIN No:: D1584 Obligate: $340,000.00

13. THIS ITEM APPLIES ONLY TO MODIFICATIONS OF CONTRACTS / ORDERS,
IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT / ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14.

Y CYORDER N . .

8 !"A^#,Yonf,"W,"/SinuW/i?T#!'45eif&'AN8 "Jn'u'TIX/JTY "n'21"fi 0 Ai."^" "5 ""'" " **'"'" '" ''*"' *"'''" ^ '"
0

C. THl5 5UPPLEMENTAL AGREEMENT $$ ENTEREO INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY OF:

D. O THER iSpecify type of modificetnan and authority)

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor is not, is required to sign this docurnent and return copies to the issuing office.
le. OESCRIPTSON OF AMENOMENT/MOOlFICATION LOrganised by |JCFeettion headinen, including solicitation /contuwet nuNeet metter aehere feenibJe.)

The purpose of this modification is to provide the second payment in the amount of
$340,000 and revise Standard Form 26 156. The following revisions are hereby made:

1. Section G.1 - Consideration, Obligation and Payment, paragraph b is revised
as follows:

b. The amount presently obligated by the Comission with respect to this, I

contract is $590,000.00. 8603100274 860310
PDR CONTR I

NRC-04-85-119 PDR
,

as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or ICA, as heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force

15A NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) 16A. NAME AND TITLE 0F CONT RACTING OFFICER (Type or print)

Paul J. Edgeworth, Contracting Officer
ISS. CON T R AC TO R/OF F ERO R 15C.DAtE SIGNED 168. UN TATES MERIC 16C.DATE SIGNED 1

/ '

(Signature of person authorised to eien) { ature entracting Offleerp $ f
- v r /NSN 7540-011S2 8070 30 105 STANDARD FORM 30 (Rtv.10 43)PREVIOUS EDITION UNUSABLE Prescribed tiy GSA

'IFAR (48 CFR) 53.243
_ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _ _ _ _ _ _ _ _ . _



- ,
,

'i
NRC-04-85-119
Modification 1
Page 2

2. Section G.1 - _ Consideration, Obligation and Payment, is revised
to incorporate paragraph c.

"c. The total estimated cost of this contract is $590,000.00.
3. Standard Form 26158 Supplies / Services is revised to read as

follows:

"Large Scale Demonstration of Nuclear Aerosol Behavior (DEMONA)

Firm Fixed Price - $590,000.00,

4. Standard Form 26156 Total Amount of Contract, is revised toread $590,000.00.

.

e #

%

|

i
t
;

*

*_______ __ _ _ __ _ -- - _ --- -- - --- ----'- - - ----- ~- ~ ~~~ ~


